

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) no. 362/2024
CM No. 840/2024.

Banarasi Lal Sharma

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2024

Issue notice in the main petition as also in CM returnable within three weeks upon steps within one week. Dasti notice also permitted.

List again on 20.03.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
23.02.2024
Naresh/Secy.