

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 362//2024
CM No. 840/2024

Banarasi Lal Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

08.10.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents No. 1 to 4 seeks time to file reply to the writ petition. Needful shall be done by next date of hearing.
2. Await appearance of respondent No. 5.
3. List on 23.12.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
08.10.2025
Mahavir**