

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 362/2024

Banarasi Lal Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Awanya Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R- 1 to 4

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of six weeks for filing reply, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
2. Registry is directed to report about the status of the service of respondent No. 5.
3. List on **27.02.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
23.12.2025**
Asif Tantray