

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 362/2024

Banarasi Lal Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vansh Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.03.2026)

Reply/objections have not been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4. Last and final opportunity is granted to them to file the same, failing which their right to file the same shall be deemed to be closed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is also directed to take necessary steps for service of respondent No. 5 within one week.

List on **11.05.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.03.2026
Amit